10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
UE 374

In the Matter of:

CROSS-EXAMINATION
STATEMENT, EXHIBIT LIST, AND
LIST OF ACTIVE PARTICIPANTS
OF SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY
ADVOCATES

PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER

Request for General Rate Revision

— N N N N S N N N

Pursuant to Administrative Law Judge Lackey’s August 27, 2020 Ruling, Small Business
Utility Advocates (“SBUA”) submits to the Public Utility Commission this Cross-Examination
Statement and List of Active Participants. SBUA has no exhibits or exhibit list for the hearing.
I. CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT:

SBUA does not intend to call any witness, however, SBUA reserves the right to
cross-examine any witness called for examination by any party, the Commissioners or ALJ,
regarding testimony that is elicited during the hearing.

II.  LIST OF ACTIVE PARTICIPANTS:

The individuals participating for SBUA, their phone numbers, and the Protective Order
they are qualified under are as follows:

1. Diane Henkels, counsel for SBUA, telephone: 541.270.6001, qualified under Protective
Order No. 20-040. Ms. Henkels will only be an active participant if choosing to cross-examine
a witness. Ms. Henkels is only available from 1-5 p.m. on September 11, 2020.

2. William Steele, witness for SBUA, telephone: 303.921.3808, is qualified under Protective

Order 20-040. Mr. Steele will be an active participant only if another party, the ALJ, or a Com-

UE 374 CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT & LIST OF ACTIVE
PARTICIPANTS OF SBUA - 1



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

missioner reserves time to cross examine him. If necessary Steele is available September 11,

2020.
Respectfully Submitted:

September 2, 2020

s/ Diane Henkels

Diane Henkels, OSB #00523

Counsel, Small Business Utility Advocates
621 SW Morrison St., Ste 1025

Portland, OR 97205

t: 541.270.6001

e: diane@utilityadvocates.org

UE 374 CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT & LIST OF ACTIVE

PARTICIPANTS OF SBUA -2



