1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2	UE 374		
3	In the Matter of:		
4	PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER		
5	Request for General Rate Revision ADVOCATES LIST OF ACTIVE PARTICIPANTS OF SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES		
7)		
8	Pursuant to Administrative Law Judge Lackey's August 27, 2020 Ruling, Small Busin	ess	
9	Utility Advocates ("SBUA") submits to the Public Utility Commission this Cross-Examination		
10	Statement and List of Active Participants. SBUA has no exhibits or exhibit list for the hearing.		
11	I. CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT:		
12	SBUA does not intend to call any witness, however, SBUA reserves the right to		
13	cross-examine any witness called for examination by any party, the Commissioners or ALJ,		
14	regarding testimony that is elicited during the hearing.		
15	II. LIST OF ACTIVE PARTICIPANTS:		
16	The individuals participating for SBUA, their phone numbers, and the Protective Orde	er	
17	they are qualified under are as follows:		
18	1. Diane Henkels, counsel for SBUA, telephone: 541.270.6001, qualified under Protectiv	ve	
19	Order No. 20-040. Ms. Henkels will only be an active participant if choosing to cross-examine		
20	a witness. Ms. Henkels is only available from 1-5 p.m. on September 11, 2020.		
21	2. William Steele, witness for SBUA, telephone: 303.921.3808, is qualified under Protec	tive	
22	Order 20-040. Mr. Steele will be an active participant only if another party, the ALJ, or a Con	m-	
23			
24	UE 374 CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT & LIST OF ACTIVE		

PARTICIPANTS OF SBUA - 1

1	missioner reserves time to cross examine him. If necessary Steele is available September 11,			
	2020.			
2	Respectfully Submitted:			
3	September 2, 2020	s/ Diane Henkels		
4 5		Diane Henkels, OSB #00523 Counsel, Small Business Utility Advocates		
6		621 SW Morrison St., Ste 1025 Portland, OR 97205 t: 541.270.6001		
7		e: diane@utilityadvocates.org		
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23	UE 374 CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT & LIST OF ACTIVE PARTICIPANTS OF SBUA - 2			
24				